IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE



AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ASCERTAINMENT FOR THE ELECTION OF THE 2016 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR THE STATE OF MONTANA

I, Steve Bullock, Governor of the State of Montana, do hereby certify that on November 29, 2016, in accordance with the provisions of Section 13-15-502, Montana Code Annotated, the Attorney General, Superintendent of Public Instruction, and State Auditor, or their designees, constituting the Board of State Canvassers of the State of Montana, met in the office of the Secretary of State and, as such Board, and in the presence of the Secretary of State or designee, proceeded in accordance with the laws of this State to complete the canvass of the votes cast at the General Election held in the State of Montana on Tuesday, the eighth day of November, 2016 for President and Vice President of the United States.

And I do further certify that the said Board of State Canvassers as aforesaid did ascertain, declare and certify to the Governor of said State that the votes given and cast for each of the persons voted for are as follows:

"ROCKY" ROQUE DE LA FUENTE & MICHAEL STEINBERG: Constance Clark, Kari Maness, and Mary Kay DeMers: 1.570 votes.

HILLARY CLINTON & TIM KAINE: Jim Larson, Jorge Quintana, Jacquie Helt: 177,709 votes.

JILL STEIN & AJAMU BARAKA: Jeffrey Ryan Moore, Danielle Jeane Breck, Thomas Lee Breck: 7,970 votes.

GARY JOHNSON & BILL WELD: Mike Fellows, Michael J. Schoenike, Roger Roots: 28,037 votes.

DONALD J. TRUMP & MICHAEL R. PENCE: Thelma Baker, Nancy Ballance, and Dennis Scranton: 279,240 votes.

And I do hereby certify that the number of votes given and cast is correct, as appears from the official declaration and certification of said Board of State Canvassers.

And by reason of said declaration and certification, I certified that the following named persons, to-wit: Thelma Baker, Nancy Ballance, and Dennis Scranton were the duly elected Presidential Electors of the State of Montana.

Pursuant to Section 13-25-305, Montana Code Annotated, electors serve as electors unless a vacancy occurred in the office of elector before the end of the meeting required under Section 13-25-307(1), Montana Code Annotated. Vacancies did occur, and substitute electors were appointed to fill the vacancy as provided for in Section 13-25-306, Montana Code Annotated. Therefore, I hereby submit this <u>amended</u> certificate of ascertainment stating the names on the final list of the state's electors: Thelma Baker, Vondene Kopetski, and Becky Stockton.

THE STATE OF THE S

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the Great Seal of the State of Montana to be affixed at Helena, Montana on December 20, 2016, A.D.

Steve Bullock, Governor

ATTEST:

Linga McCulloch, Secretary of State